Gupta (holding DIN: 02647974) as Managing 
Director of the Company for a period of two year 
w.e.f. 30th April, 2014, on the terms and conditions 
as set out in the employment agreement including 
remuneration as given below:-
A. Salary

a) Basic Salary Rs. 5,31,300/- (Rupees Five 
Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred 

only) per month. Annual increment shall be 
allowed as may be decided by the Board.

b) Performance bonus as may be decided 
by the Board, for each fi nancial year or 
part thereof, subject to a ceiling of 35% of 
the annual Basic Salary.

B. Perquisites & Allowances